FORM NO. 881-Oregon Trust D	eed Series-IRUST DEED.		COPYRIGHT 1946 ETEVENS-NESS LA	W PUB. CO., PORTLAND, OR. 87204
2674		TRUST DEED	Vol <u>man</u> Pa	ige 12998
	CDEED: made this	6th day of	UTHS July	1089 batman
YEISH UTCOM	an principal in the last	V. CARLEY MARGACORY	wife County ettined	2月2月日,1月1日,1月1日,1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日,1月1日,1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日,1月1日,1月1日,1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1月1日 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1 1月1日 — 1月1日 — 1110 — 11
as Grantor,MOUNT	AIN TITLE COMPANY	OF KLAMATH COUNTY	Radoni of Morthody Vifrads my	, as Trustee, and
			nd SALVATORE PIPPA as	
as Beneficiary,	Cuntor	KON WITTN FOCETUR		est ^{az} (m./m./m.m.

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property inconstruction Klamath harring County Oregon, described as: was received for record on the day

The North 95 feet of the South 235 feet of Tract No. 6, of GIENGER HOME TRACTS, WILLIAM according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. STATE OF ORLOOM,

Tax Account No. 3909-2CA-1600

2

2

III

83

De mat fere as deciner this trust David OX (115, 19515 which is secrets, bent must be delivered to the tersten for three states before second

together) with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereol and all lixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. SIGNOF FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the MILLING TOP THE PURPOSE AND AND NO 100-

AND CONTRACT STRUCTURE OF STRUCTURE OF the Passaching matter the the sector carden as the

not sooner paid, to be due and payable that in periterms of Dote the page task to any the contents of the payable task that the period preside particular particular

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without linst having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.

Sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor vithout itrist having obtaine therein, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective, and ibe constituted due and payable.
 To protect the security of this trust deed, drantor agrees, instrument, irrespective, or protect, or seture, and in good conditions, and thereon; (d) recovery and ray waste of sub property and in good and, workmanike, and thereon, if the security of this instrument, irrespective, and is a top protect, or resource or demolish any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or thereon; (d) recovery and improvement which may be constructed, damaged or thereon; (d) recovery and sub of the improvement which may be constructed, damaged or thereon; (d) recovery many building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or thereon; (d) recovery many building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or the second of the second of all leng second bases, and continuously maintain insurance on the building, and in down, and there district on the said premises against loss or damage by lime without no pointed by a companies acceptable, for the beneficiary may recover and such other heards, as the pendiciary, and the premise place on the said building, or any reaso to procure any such insurance and to prove the respective of the beneficiary and the deliver aid policies to the beneficiary at least litten days prior to the explanation of any planet interest, and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon to such appear on the second of the secon

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 6. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, benelciary shall have the right, ill it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and altorney's test necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceeding, shall be paid to beneficiary and both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by bene-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness scourd thereby; and grantor, agrees, at its own expense (to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, paynisht, ol. Its less and presentation of this (deed and the) note for and or court (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability (of any person for the payment (of the indebtedness), trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in 10000, the source of the courts econveyances, (b) for the source of the source).

- 1

Denoticisty.

Q

rument, irrespective of the malurity dates expressed therein, or strontesting any essement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge -thereol; (d) -reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconvey, and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the furthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees lor any of the subordinative proof of the furthfulness thereol. Trustee's lees lor any of the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-try or any part thereof, and without regard to the adequacy of any security lor the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said prop-try or any part thereof, in the own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, least and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, may fure entering, upon and taking possession of said prop-try, or any part thereof, in this own name sue or otherwise collect the rents, least and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, may determine. If the entering upon and taking possession of said property, the induction, such rents, issues, and profits, or the proceeds of lire and other insurance policies or compensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or leases thereof as alloresid, shall not cure or white any default or notice of default hereunder, or invalidate any act done pusuant to such notice. If 0. 12. Upon'default by grantor in payment of any indebtedness secured thereby or in his performance of any agreement hereunder, time being of the essence with respect to such payment and/or performance, the beneficary may declare all sums secured hereby immediately ded and such other inst deed in equity as a mortige or, dirict the truste to pursue any other right or the bonelicary disct for forethere trustee to loreclose this trust deed in equity as a mortig

together with ituster's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said anlar may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder to cash, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the granter and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expense of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's automer, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust decl. (3) to all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entilled to such surplus.

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneticiary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-ors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duries conterred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and subtitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the marigage records of the county or counties in which the successor trustee. I. Trustee, accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and technowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trustoer, of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary, or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed (Act provides that the trustee thereunder must be either tan lattorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the lows of Dregon or the United States a title insurance company authorized to insure title to read property of this state, it is subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States on every thereof, or an escow agent licensed under OK 506.585.

12999

575

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the benefic eized in fee simple of said described real property and has beed recorded in Volume M87, page 170, Mic bouyers herein DO NOT AGREE to assume and p	rofilm Records
h buyers herein DO NOI Advant	all persons whomsoever.
(p) Least the address control of courses of the provided of the address of the provided of the address of the provided and the provided of the provided of the address of the provided of t	 Andre Andersen and Andrew Statistics of the state of the
A manufaction of the second structure and the second structure and second structure and second structure second second structure second second structure second	Weither and the approximation of the second seco
The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the grantor is frantor's personal, family or household purposed	the above described note and this trust deed are:
TAX YOK KX HOROXAN XX XX YX YX XXX HORACA BARA	construction of the second sec
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto	Kessie Monty Hall
PORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever, warranty (a) or (b) is applicable; if warranty (a) is opplicable and the beneficiary is a creditor applicable; if warranty (a) is opplicable and the beneficiary is a creditor such word is; defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the activity MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required eliciary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required losures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent losures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent	Kimbolit Coun Hall
losures; ror unit the Act is not required, disregard this notice, a more a more service with the Act is not required, disregard this notice, a more service and the transfer of the service of the servic	Kimberly Dawn Hall
TE OF OREGON.	OF OREGON
County of <u>Klamath</u> County	nty ol
c. tessie Monty Hall & Kimberly Dawn	Anna and the territory and the second data are and the second sec
Ball On Banels Menar	y Public for Oregon (SEAI
My commission expires . 8 -12 unt	source of the second
Trusto	lighten have been poid. Of the statistic states estimated (nonling) is the state of
TO:	ness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by s
strust deed have been unit to statute, to cancel all avidences of a	rranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trus
herewith together, with said trust deed, and together with together, with said trust deed, and together with together with the same. Mail reconveyance, and do in a receiver the same the same mail the together with together the same together with the sa	arpurierantes and all other rails transmin be argued or in any
	Beneticiary
De not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both	must be delivered to the trustee for concellation before reconveyance will be made.
according towners withical pla thereof ou or the Account No. 3909-20A-1600	STATE OF OREGON,
TILISTEVENS, HESS CAN	Was 100000, 19
Harry Market Hall & Kimberly: Dawn Hall & All All & Kimberly: Dawn Hall & Hall & Kimberly: Dawn Hall & Hall	course) at o'clock M., and received at o'clock M., and received in book/reel/volume No.
Glenn R. Vilhauer & Salvatore (Appen) Rec	Record of Mortgages of said Count
Klamath Falls: OR 97601 MIX OK RTV	Unit CONMIX Tunspaud and Wills County affixed.
MOUNTAIN TITLEICOMPANY Bage IV	

This Trust Deed is an "ALL INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED" and is second and subordinate to the Trust Deed now of record dated December 26, 1986 and recorded January 5, 1987 in Volume M87, page 170, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of C.I.T. Financial Services, Inc., as beneficiary, which secures the payment of a note therein mentioned.

Glenn Vilhauer & Salvatore Pippa, beneficiaries herein, agree to pay when due, all payments due upon the said promissory note in favor of C.I.T Financial Services, and will save Grantors herein harmless therefrom. Should the said beneficiaries herein default in making any payments due upon said prior note and Trust Deed, Grantors herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the note secured by this Trust Deed.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

File	for	recor	d at	reque	est of		34 N.S.		Mo	unt	ain	Tit	le C	o.					he	1	7th		dav	
															PM.	, and	duly	recon	ded in	Vol.	<u> </u>	189	a ser a se	
				满题				M																
					35.7 2	in the			Y NG		影響	essel.						Count						
FEE		\$18.0)0 🤄							3.7				By _	$\underline{\mathbf{O}}$	<u>nı</u>	<u>ilin</u>	<u>e 7</u>	ni	les	rol	re		

SS.